OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
4" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 1 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 80 16.63 4.8106 80.0000 100.00 114 Simoncelli, Luca

2 80 19.39 4.1258 68.6127 85.77 133 GUIDANI, SIMONE

3 70 17.00 4.1176 68.4765 85.60 151 LIBERTI, GIOVANNI FURIO
4 80 20.22 3.9565 65.7962 82.25 101 Perra, Giuseppe

5 80 23.66 3.3812 56.2299 70.29 128 CORAZZINI, MASSIMO

6 80 27.36 2.9240 48.6257 60.78 145 Anese, Renato

7 80 28.78 2.7797 46.2265 57.78 138 DE LUISE, CARMINE

8 80 39.14 2.0439 33.9908 42.49 122 TAROZZI, DANIELE
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 1 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 80 16.70 4.7904 80.0000
2 80 17.55 4.5584 76.1254
3 80 20.79 3.8480 64.2617
4 80 20.96 3.8168 63.7405
5 80 21.63 3.6986 61.7661
6 80 21.97 3.6413 60.8102
7 80 22.23 3.5987 60.0990
8 80 23.17 3.4527 57.6608
9 80 24.40 3.2787 54.7541
10 80 24.86 3.2180 53.7410
11 80 25.04 3.1949 53.3546
12 80 26.26 3.0465 50.8759
13 80 28.80 27778 46.3889
14 80 20.27 2.7332 45.6440
15 70 26.71 2.6207 43.7664
16 80 31.27 2.5584 42.7247
17 55 22.00 2.5000 41.7500
18 80 32.56 2.4570 41.0319
19 55 23.18 2.3727 39.6247
20 80 37.45 2.1362 35.6742
21 70 33.15 21116 35.2640
22 70 34.42 2.0337 33.9628

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
95.16
80.33
79.68
77.21
76.01
75.12
72.08
68.44
67.18
66.69
63.59
57.99
57.06
54.71
53.41
52.19
51.29
49.53
44.59
44.08
42.45

COMPETITOR

#

110
100
161
175
102
108
106
162
150
148
111
119
113
104
163
169
154
149
173
107
174
112

Name

REMONATO, CHRISTIAN
MANASSERO, VALERIO
NOVENTA, NICOLA
Pozza, Nicola

Sartor, Marco

Baratella, Giuseppe
Alesci, Paolo
ARNOLDO, SIMONE
Rango, Loris
PUSTETTO, ELIO
MENEGHELLO, CARLO
PIVATO, DANIELE
MATTEAZZI, NATALINO
BARZOTTI, ELISA
CATTELAN, FABIO
Pizzinato, Enrico
Zivelonghi, Giovanni
Destro, Carlo
GALIMBERTI, ROBERTO
De Santi, Giorgio
Venturato, Giulia
CAMPARA, MICHELE
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 1 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 80 22.86 3.4996 80.0000 100.00 140 INGROSSO, FEDERICO

2 80 2417 3.3099 75.6640 94.58 146 CONTE, SAMUELE LUCA
3 80 24.33 3.2881 75.1665 93.96 141 FATTORI, THOMAS

4 80 27.43 2.9165 66.6715 83.34 155 PASINI, PIERFRANCESCO
5 80 2942 2.7192 62.1618 77.70 158 TINON, LUCA

6 70 48.10 1.4553 33.2682 41.59 147 Caregnato, Luca
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MODIFIED -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 1 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 80 17.17 4.6593 80.0000 100.00 115 CERRATO, DAVIDE
2 80 19.67 4.0671 69.8322 87.29 121 BACCARO, NICOLA
3 80 2342 3.4159 58.6507 73.31 165 Scanavin, Fabio
4 80 27.70 2.8881 49.5884 61.99 167 TEO, JOHNNY

Page 1



OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
4" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 2 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 40 6.71 5.9613 40.0000
2 40 7.03 5.6899 38.1792
3 40 8.79 4.5506 30.5347
4 30 8.47 3.5419 23.7662
5 40 11.33 3.56305 23.6893
6 30 10.40 2.8846 19.3558
7 30 11.40 2.6316 17.6579
8 30 12.67 2.3678 15.8879

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
95.45
76.34
59.42
59.22
48.39
4414
39.72

COMPETITOR

#

114
133
151
145
128
101
122
138

Name

Simoncelli, Luca

GUIDANI, SIMONE
LIBERTI, GIOVANNI FURIO
Anese, Renato
CORAZZINI, MASSIMO
Perra, Giuseppe

TAROZZI, DANIELE

DE LUISE, CARMINE
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 2 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 40 6.44 6.2112 40.0000
2 40 7.06 5.6657 36.4873
3 40 7.21 5.5479 35.7282
4 40 7.78 5.1414 33.1105
5 40 8.42 4.7506 30.5938
6 40 8.54 4.6838 30.1639
7 40 8.63 4.6350 29.8494
8 40 8.84 4.5249 29.1403
9 30 7.37 4.0706 26.2144
10 40 9.85 4.0609 26.1523
11 40 11.78 3.3956 21.8676
12 40 12.34 3.2415 20.8752
13 40 12.74 3.1397 20.2198
14 30 9.57 3.1348 20.1881
15 30 10.25 2.9268 18.8488
16 30 10.74 2.7933 17.9888
17 40 14.32 2.7933 17.9888
18 40 14.46 2.7663 17.8147
19 30 11.19 2.6810 17.2654
20 40 16.26 2.4600 15.8426
21 30 12.62 23772 15.3090
22 30 13.04 2.3006 14.8160

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
91.22
89.32
82.78
76.48
75.41
74.62
72.85
65.54
65.38
54.67
52.19
50.55
50.47
4712
44 .97
4497
44.54
43.16
39.61
38.27
37.04

COMPETITOR

#

100
110
102
161
108
163
173
112
175
104
162
148
150
111
107
154
169
149
106
119
174
113

Name

MANASSERO, VALERIO
REMONATO, CHRISTIAN
Sartor, Marco
NOVENTA, NICOLA
Baratella, Giuseppe
CATTELAN, FABIO
GALIMBERTI, ROBERTO
CAMPARA, MICHELE
Pozza, Nicola
BARZOTTI, ELISA
ARNOLDO, SIMONE
PUSTETTO, ELIO
Rango, Loris
MENEGHELLO, CARLO
De Santi, Giorgio
Zivelonghi, Giovanni
Pizzinato, Enrico

Destro, Carlo

Alesci, Paolo

PIVATO, DANIELE
Venturato, Giulia
MATTEAZZI, NATALINO

Page 1




STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 2 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 40 8.66 4.6189 40.0000 100.00 141 FATTORI, THOMAS

2 40 8.87 4.5096 39.0530 97.63 158 TINON, LUCA

3 40 10.05 3.9801 34.4677 86.17 140 INGROSSO, FEDERICO

4 40 10.80 3.7037 32.0741 80.19 155 PASINI, PIERFRANCESCO
5 30 11.87 2.5274 21.8871 54.72 146 CONTE, SAMUELE LUCA
6 40 17.82 2.2447 19.4388 48.60 147 Caregnato, Luca
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MODIFIED -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 2 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 40 7.22 5.5402 40.0000 100.00 121 BACCARO, NICOLA
2 40 8.29 4.8251 34.8372 87.09 165 Scanavin, Fabio

3 40 9.06 4.4150 31.8764 79.69 115 CERRATO, DAVIDE
4 30 10.60 2.8302 20.4340 51.08 167 TEO, JOHNNY
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
4" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 3 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 72 10.10 7.1287 40.0000 100.00 133 GUIDANI, SIMONE

2 72 11.98 6.0100 33.7229 84.31 114 Simoncelli, Luca

3 75 12.55 5.9761 33.5325 83.83 128 CORAZZINI, MASSIMO

4 58 11.33 5.1192 28.7241 71.81 151 LIBERTI, GIOVANNI FURIO
5 75 15.30 4.9020 27.5054 68.76 101 Perra, Giuseppe

6 57 15.35 3.7134 20.8360 52.09 138 DE LUISE, CARMINE

7 31 21.15 1.4657 8.2243 20.56 122 TAROZZI, DANIELE

8 19 15.54 1.2227 6.8604 17.15 145 Anese, Renato
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 3 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 75 9.78 7.6687 40.0000
2 71 12.06 5.8872 30.7078
3 57 9.90 5.7576 30.0315
4 70 12.44 5.6270 29.3505
5 75 14.21 5.2780 27.5299
6 71 13.59 5.2244 27.2506
7 73 14.17 5.1517 26.8714
8 74 14.48 5.1105 26.6564
9 73 14.29 5.1085 26.6458
10 73 14.46 5.0484 26.3325
11 75 15.32 4.8956 25.56352
12 75 16.41 4.5704 23.8391
13 75 16.76 4.4749 23.3413
14 73 16.68 4.3765 22.8278
15 75 17.25 4.3478 22.6783
16 72 17.44 4.1284 21.5339
17 51 12.60 4.0476 21.1124
18 73 19.99 3.6518 19.0479
19 44 13.14 3.3486 17.4661
20 43 13.07 3.2900 17.1605
21 53 18.00 2.9444 15.3582
22 35 12.76 2.7429 14.3072

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
76.77
75.08
73.38
68.82
68.13
67.18
66.64
66.61
65.83
63.84
59.60
58.35
57.07
56.70
53.83
52.78
47.62
43.67
42.90
38.40
35.77

COMPETITOR

#

102
106
110
163
173
162
150
108
111
175
113
107
169
154
119
148
112
149
100
161
104
174

Name

Sartor, Marco

Alesci, Paolo
REMONATO, CHRISTIAN
CATTELAN, FABIO
GALIMBERTI, ROBERTO
ARNOLDO, SIMONE
Rango, Loris

Baratella, Giuseppe
MENEGHELLO, CARLO
Pozza, Nicola
MATTEAZZI, NATALINO
De Santi, Giorgio
Pizzinato, Enrico
Zivelonghi, Giovanni
PIVATO, DANIELE
PUSTETTO, ELIO
CAMPARA, MICHELE
Destro, Carlo
MANASSERO, VALERIO
NOVENTA, NICOLA
BARZOTTI, ELISA
Venturato, Giulia

Page 1




STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 3 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 73 12.36 5.9061 40.0000 100.00 158 TINON, LUCA

2 73 13.27 5.5011 37.2570 93.14 140 INGROSSO, FEDERICO

3 59 12.05 4.8963 33.1605 82.90 155 PASINI, PIERFRANCESCO
4 57 13.08 4.3578 29.5136 73.78 141 FATTORI, THOMAS

5 74 17.82 4.1526 28.1242 70.31 147 Caregnato, Luca

6 61 22.02 2.7702 18.7615 46.90 146 CONTE, SAMUELE LUCA
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MODIFIED -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 3 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 74 11.00 6.7273 40.0000 100.00 121 BACCARO, NICOLA
2 72 11.74 6.1329 36.4658 91.16 115 CERRATO, DAVIDE
3 75 12.61 5.9477 35.3645 88.41 165 Scanavin, Fabio

4 74 15.19 4.8716 28.9664 72.42 167 TEO, JOHNNY
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
4" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 4 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 80 17.11 4.6756 80.0000 100.00 114 Simoncelli, Luca

2 80 17.24 4.6404 79.3968 99.25 133 GUIDANI, SIMONE

3 80 20.11 3.9781 68.0656 85.08 145 Anese, Renato

4 80 20.56 3.8911 66.5759 83.22 151 LIBERTI, GIOVANNI FURIO
5 80 21.88 3.6563 62.5594 78.20 128 CORAZZINI, MASSIMO

6 80 24.09 3.3209 56.8203 71.03 101 Perra, Giuseppe

7 80 28.20 2.8369 48.5390 60.67 138 DE LUISE, CARMINE

8 65 30.55 21277 36.4043 45.51 122 TAROZZI, DANIELE
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 4 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 80 16.72 4.7847 80.0000
2 80 16.84 4.7506 79.4299
3 80 19.18 4.1710 69.7393
4 80 19.22 4.1623 69.5942
5 80 19.30 4.1451 69.3057
6 80 19.38 4.1280 69.0196
7 80 20.56 3.8911 65.0584
8 80 21.39 3.7401 62.5339
9 80 21.43 3.7331 62.4172
10 80 21.52 3.7175 62.1561
11 80 22.15 3.6117 60.3883
12 80 22.94 3.4874 58.3086
13 80 23.19 3.4498 57.6800
14 80 23.56 3.3956 56.7742
15 80 25.66 3.1177 52.1278
16 80 26.30 3.0418 50.8593
17 80 27.28 2.9326 49.0323
18 80 28.17 2.8399 47.4831
19 80 30.31 2.6394 44.1306
20 80 35.37 2.2618 37.8174
21 80 37.19 2.1511 35.9667
22 80 44.81 1.7853 29.8505

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
99.29
87.17
86.99
86.63
86.27
81.32
78.17
78.02
77.70
75.49
72.89
7210
70.97
65.16
63.57
61.29
59.35
55.16
47.27
44 .96
37.31

COMPETITOR

#

100
110
102
175
173
106
163
154
111
161
174
108
149
150
104
162
148
113
112
169
107
119

Name

MANASSERO, VALERIO
REMONATO, CHRISTIAN
Sartor, Marco

Pozza, Nicola
GALIMBERTI, ROBERTO
Alesci, Paolo
CATTELAN, FABIO
Zivelonghi, Giovanni
MENEGHELLO, CARLO
NOVENTA, NICOLA
Venturato, Giulia
Baratella, Giuseppe
Destro, Carlo

Rango, Loris
BARZOTTI, ELISA
ARNOLDO, SIMONE
PUSTETTO, ELIO
MATTEAZZI, NATALINO
CAMPARA, MICHELE
Pizzinato, Enrico

De Santi, Giorgio
PIVATO, DANIELE
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 4 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 80 17.29 4.6270 80.0000 100.00 155 PASINI, PIERFRANCESCO
2 80 17.90 4.4693 77.2737 96.59 158 TINON, LUCA

3 80 19.57 4.0879 70.6796 88.35 140 INGROSSO, FEDERICO

4 80 20.86 3.8351 66.3087 82.89 141 FATTORI, THOMAS

5 80 30.21 2.6481 45.7862 57.23 146 CONTE, SAMUELE LUCA
6 80 50.94 1.5705 27.1535 33.94 147 Caregnato, Luca
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MODIFIED -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 4 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 80 16.50 4.8485 80.0000 100.00 121 BACCARO, NICOLA
2 80 17.28 4.6296 76.3889 95.49 115 CERRATO, DAVIDE
3 80 20.01 3.9980 65.9670 82.46 167 TEO, JOHNNY

4 80 20.57 3.8892 64.1711 80.21 165 Scanavin, Fabio
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
4" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 5 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 92 33.28 2.7644 100.0000 100.00 151 LIBERTI, GIOVANNI FURIO
2 86 31.36 2.7423 99.2014 99.20 114 Simoncelli, Luca

3 92 34.34 2.6791 96.9132 96.91 128 CORAZZINI, MASSIMO

4 94 37.56 2.5027 90.5311 90.53 145 Anese, Renato

5 84 34.83 2.4117 87.2411 87.24 133 GUIDANI, SIMONE

6 89 39.24 2.2681 82.0458 82.05 101 Perra, Giuseppe

7 89 52.13 1.7073 61.7586 61.76 138 DE LUISE, CARMINE

8 49 61.69 0.7943 28.7327 28.73 122 TAROZZI, DANIELE
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 5 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 76 22.82 3.3304 100.0000
2 91 27.61 3.2959 98.9640
3 91 29.23 3.1132 93.4791
4 88 30.98 2.8405 85.2910
5 95 34.10 2.7859 83.6510
6 92 35.98 2.5570 76.7766
7 94 37.01 2.5399 76.2625
8 89 35.15 2.5320 76.0268
9 93 38.11 2.4403 73.2733
10 95 39.56 2.4014 72.1057
11 94 43.43 2.1644 64.9890
12 92 42.64 2.1576 64.7847
13 90 42.31 21272 63.8707
14 93 46.92 1.9821 59.5151
15 75 41.74 1.7968 53.9524
16 93 52.38 1.7755 53.3113
17 61 35.56 1.7154 51.5075
18 93 56.97 1.6324 49.0161
19 68 42.49 1.6004 48.0534
20 80 51.59 1.5507 46.5615
21 64 44.64 1.4337 43.0485
22 41 40.39 1.0151 30.4798

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
98.96
93.48
85.29
83.65
76.78
76.26
76.03
73.27
7211
64.99
64.78
63.87
59.52
53.95
53.31
51.51
49.02
48.05
46.56
43.05
30.48

COMPETITOR

#

100
175
110
173
106
161
162
154
163
108
149
119
150
148
113
169
102
111
104
107
112
174

Name

MANASSERO, VALERIO
Pozza, Nicola
REMONATO, CHRISTIAN
GALIMBERTI, ROBERTO
Alesci, Paolo

NOVENTA, NICOLA
ARNOLDO, SIMONE
Zivelonghi, Giovanni
CATTELAN, FABIO
Baratella, Giuseppe
Destro, Carlo

PIVATO, DANIELE
Rango, Loris
PUSTETTO, ELIO
MATTEAZZI, NATALINO
Pizzinato, Enrico

Sartor, Marco
MENEGHELLO, CARLO
BARZOTTI, ELISA

De Santi, Giorgio
CAMPARA, MICHELE
Venturato, Giulia
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 5 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 88 31.60 2.7848 100.0000 100.00 158 TINON, LUCA

2 91 35.78 2.5433 91.3283 91.33 141 FATTORI, THOMAS

3 78 33.79 2.3084 82.8917 82.89 140 INGROSSO, FEDERICO

4 82 35.97 2.2797 81.8611 81.86 155 PASINI, PIERFRANCESCO
5 57 47.26 1.2061 43.3097 43.31 146 CONTE, SAMUELE LUCA
6 57 63.54 0.8971 32.2131 32.21 147 Caregnato, Luca
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MODIFIED -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 5 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 93 27.76 3.3501 100.0000 100.00 121 BACCARO, NICOLA
2 93 35.17 2.6443 78.9309 78.93 165 Scanavin, Fabio

3 66 32.06 2.0586 61.4493 61.45 115 CERRATO, DAVIDE
4 65 41.37 1.5712 46.8991 46.90 167 TEO, JOHNNY
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
4" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 6 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 140 27.21 5.1452 140.0000 100.00 114 Simoncelli, Luca

2 140 28.98 4.8309 131.4493 93.89 133 GUIDANI, SIMONE

3 140 37.61 3.7224 101.2869 72.35 128 CORAZZINI, MASSIMO

4 140 41.50 3.3735 91.7928 65.57 101 Perra, Giuseppe

5 140 41.69 3.3581 91.3744 65.27 145 Anese, Renato

6 140 52.18 2.6830 73.0050 52.15 138 DE LUISE, CARMINE

7 140 55.30 2.5316 68.8861 49.20 151 LIBERTI, GIOVANNI FURIO
8 130 60.44 2.1509 58.5258 41.80 122 TAROZZI, DANIELE
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 6 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 140 28.09 4.9840 140.0000
2 140 20.22 4.7912 134.5859
3 140 31.15 4.4944 126.2472
4 140 32.11 4.3600 122.4727
5 140 34.32 4.0793 114.5862
6 140 34.57 4.0498 113.7576
7 140 35.76 3.9150 109.9720
8 140 40.00 3.5000 98.3150
9 140 40.12 3.4895 98.0209
10 140 41.37 3.3841 95.0592
11 140 42.61 3.2856 92.2929
12 140 43.12 3.2468 91.2013
13 130 40.36 3.2210 90.4782
14 140 43.79 3.1971 89.8059
15 140 45.19 3.0980 87.0237
16 140 46.30 3.0238 84.9374
17 140 46.78 2.9927 84.0658
18 140 49.78 2.8124 78.9996
19 140 58.43 2.3960 67.3045
20 125 53.44 2.3391 65.7045
21 125 54.33 2.3008 64.6282
22 125 54.60 2.2894 64.3086

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
96.13
90.18
87.48
81.85
81.26
78.55
70.23
70.01
67.90
65.92
65.14
64.63
64.15
62.16
60.67
60.05
56.43
48.07
46.93
46.16
45.93

COMPETITOR

#

175
110
102
173
161
100
163
148
149
111
108
119
106
162
154
174
150
113
112
104
107
169

Name

Pozza, Nicola
REMONATO, CHRISTIAN
Sartor, Marco
GALIMBERTI, ROBERTO
NOVENTA, NICOLA
MANASSERO, VALERIO
CATTELAN, FABIO
PUSTETTO, ELIO
Destro, Carlo
MENEGHELLO, CARLO
Baratella, Giuseppe
PIVATO, DANIELE
Alesci, Paolo
ARNOLDO, SIMONE
Zivelonghi, Giovanni
Venturato, Giulia

Rango, Loris
MATTEAZZI, NATALINO
CAMPARA, MICHELE
BARZOTTI, ELISA

De Santi, Giorgio
Pizzinato, Enrico
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 6 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 140 35.53 3.9403 140.0000 100.00 141 FATTORI, THOMAS

2 140 38.77 3.6110 128.3002 91.64 158 TINON, LUCA

3 125 35.10 3.5613 126.5313 90.38 140 INGROSSO, FEDERICO

4 125 35.51 3.5201 125.0704 89.34 155 PASINI, PIERFRANCESCO
5 140 42.18 3.3191 117.9279 84.23 146 CONTE, SAMUELE LUCA
6 125 62.31 2.0061 71.2767 50.91 147 Caregnato, Luca
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MODIFIED -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 6 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 140 32.11 4.3600 140.0000 100.00 115 CERRATO, DAVIDE
2 140 37.61 3.7224 119.5267 85.38 167 TEO, JOHNNY

3 140 40.38 3.4671 111.3274 79.52 121 BACCARO, NICOLA
4 140 41.58 3.3670 108.1145 77.22 165 Scanavin, Fabio
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
4" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 7 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 40 6.16 6.4935 40.0000 100.00 114 Simoncelli, Luca

2 40 6.48 6.1728 38.0247 95.06 133 GUIDANI, SIMONE

3 40 7.19 5.5633 34.2698 85.67 145 Anese, Renato

4 40 7.23 5.56325 34.0802 85.20 151 LIBERTI, GIOVANNI FURIO
5 40 7.63 5.2425 32.2936 80.73 128 CORAZZINI, MASSIMO

6 40 9.01 4.4395 27.3474 68.37 101 Perra, Giuseppe

7 40 10.56 3.7879 23.3333 58.33 122 TAROZZI, DANIELE

8 40 11.51 3.4752 21.4075 53.52 138 DE LUISE, CARMINE
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 7 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 40 6.71 5.9613 40.0000
2 40 6.85 5.8394 39.1825
3 40 7.35 5.4422 36.5170
4 40 7.54 5.3050 35.5968
5 40 7.63 5.2425 35.1769
6 40 7.67 5.2151 34.9935
7 40 7.99 5.0063 33.5920
8 40 8.07 4.9566 33.2590
9 40 8.36 4.7847 32.1053
10 40 8.36 4.7847 32.1053
11 40 8.50 4.7059 31.5765
12 40 8.66 4.6189 30.9931
13 40 9.35 4.2781 28.7059
14 40 9.59 4.1710 27.9875
15 40 9.63 4.1537 27.8712
16 40 9.66 4.1408 27.7847
17 40 9.83 4.0692 27.3042
18 40 11.27 3.5492 23.8154
19 40 11.63 3.4394 23.0782
20 40 11.70 3.4188 22.9402
21 30 10.09 29732 19.9504
22 25 10.07 2.4826 16.6584

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
97.96
91.29
88.99
87.94
87.48
83.98
83.15
80.26
80.26
78.94
77.48
71.76
69.97
69.68
69.46
68.26
59.54
57.70
57.35
49.88
41.65

COMPETITOR

#

102
100
161
154
163
173
149
106
108
175
162
119
110
111
113
150
148
104
112
169
174
107

Name

Sartor, Marco
MANASSERO, VALERIO
NOVENTA, NICOLA
Zivelonghi, Giovanni
CATTELAN, FABIO
GALIMBERTI, ROBERTO
Destro, Carlo

Alesci, Paolo

Baratella, Giuseppe
Pozza, Nicola
ARNOLDO, SIMONE
PIVATO, DANIELE
REMONATO, CHRISTIAN
MENEGHELLO, CARLO
MATTEAZZI, NATALINO
Rango, Loris
PUSTETTO, ELIO
BARZOTTI, ELISA
CAMPARA, MICHELE
Pizzinato, Enrico
Venturato, Giulia

De Santi, Giorgio

Page 1




STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 7 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 40 8.59 4.6566 40.0000 100.00 140 INGROSSO, FEDERICO

2 40 8.91 4.4893 38.5634 96.41 146 CONTE, SAMUELE LUCA
3 40 9.25 4.3243 37.1459 92.86 141 FATTORI, THOMAS

4 40 9.87 4.0527 34.8126 87.03 158 TINON, LUCA

5 25 7.67 3.2595 27.9987 70.00 155 PASINI, PIERFRANCESCO
6 40 16.94 2.3613 20.2834 50.71 147 Caregnato, Luca
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MODIFIED -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 7 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 40 7.00 5.7143 40.0000 100.00 115 CERRATO, DAVIDE
2 40 7.67 5.2151 36.5059 91.26 121 BACCARO, NICOLA
3 40 9.46 4.2283 29.5983 74.00 165 Scanavin, Fabio
4 30 7.45 4.0268 28.1879 70.47 167 TEO, JOHNNY
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
4" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 8 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 40 11.69 3.4217 40.0000 100.00 145 Anese, Renato

2 40 11.72 3.4130 39.8976 99.74 133 GUIDANI, SIMONE

3 40 14.59 2.7416 32.0494 80.12 128 CORAZZINI, MASSIMO

4 40 15.30 2.6144 30.5621 76.41 151 LIBERTI, GIOVANNI FURIO
5 25 12.79 1.9547 22.8499 57.12 114 Simoncelli, Luca

6 40 27.64 1.4472 16.9175 42.29 101 Perra, Giuseppe

7 40 34.16 1.1710 13.6885 34.22 122 TAROZZI, DANIELE

8 25 22.83 1.0951 12.8011 32.00 138 DE LUISE, CARMINE
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 8 --

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 40 13.51 2.9608 40.0000
2 40 14.02 2.8531 38.5449
3 40 15.03 2.6613 35.9548
4 40 15.10 2.6490 35.7881
5 40 16.02 2.4969 33.7328
6 40 16.11 2.4829 33.5444
7 40 16.57 2.4140 32.6132
8 40 17.28 2.3148 31.2731
9 40 17.40 2.2989 31.0575
10 40 19.60 2.0408 27.5714
11 40 20.49 1.95622 26.3738
12 40 21.20 1.8868 25.4906
13 40 21.28 1.8797 25.3947
14 40 22.65 1.7660 23.8587
15 40 23.22 1.7227 23.2730
16 40 24.65 1.6227 21.9229
17 40 25.68 1.5576 21.0436
18 40 25.68 1.5576 21.0436
19 40 26.14 1.5302 20.6733
20 40 20.72 1.3459 18.1830
21 25 21.59 1.1579 15.6438
22 25 27.32 0.9151 12.3627

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
96.36
89.89
89.47
84.33
83.86
81.53
78.18
77.64
68.93
65.93
63.73
63.49
59.65
58.18
54.81
52.61
52.61
51.68
45.46
39.11
30.91

COMPETITOR

#

110
173
154
100
102
108
163
104
161
111
149
113
148
169
107
150
175
112
106
119
162
174

Name

REMONATO, CHRISTIAN
GALIMBERTI, ROBERTO
Zivelonghi, Giovanni
MANASSERO, VALERIO
Sartor, Marco

Baratella, Giuseppe
CATTELAN, FABIO
BARZOTTI, ELISA
NOVENTA, NICOLA
MENEGHELLO, CARLO
Destro, Carlo
MATTEAZZI, NATALINO
PUSTETTO, ELIO
Pizzinato, Enrico

De Santi, Giorgio

Rango, Loris

Pozza, Nicola
CAMPARA, MICHELE
Alesci, Paolo

PIVATO, DANIELE
ARNOLDO, SIMONE
Venturato, Giulia

Page 1




STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 8 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 40 12.82 3.1201 40.0000 100.00 155 PASINI, PIERFRANCESCO
2 40 13.52 2.9586 37.9290 94.82 146 CONTE, SAMUELE LUCA
3 40 15.38 2.6008 33.3420 83.36 140 INGROSSO, FEDERICO

4 40 18.82 2.1254 27.2476 68.12 158 TINON, LUCA

5 25 15.90 1.5723 20.1572 50.39 141 FATTORI, THOMAS

6 40 69.62 0.5745 7.3657 18.41 147 Caregnato, Luca
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MODIFIED -- Overall Stage Results
47" PROVA PCC/SHOTGUN_SHOTGUN
Printed settembre 12, 2021 at 12:22

Stage 8 --

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 40 13.83 2.8923 40.0000 100.00 115 CERRATO, DAVIDE
2 40 15.47 2.5856 35.7595 89.40 121 BACCARO, NICOLA
3 40 18.64 2.1459 29.6781 74.20 165 Scanavin, Fabio
4 40 21.58 1.8536 25.6348 64.09 167 TEO, JOHNNY
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